

NACT 137 Ranjit Singh vs. Darshan Singh

Present: Sh. GS Gurna Adv for complainant.

Proclamation issued against the accused received back effected as per which the accused has been directed to appear before this court on 24.08.2023. The statement of serving constable has been recorded. The Serving constable has proved the proclamation issued against the accused Darshan Singh as Ex. PA and his report upon the same has Ex. PB. In view of the above mentioned proclamation, case is adjourned to **24.08.2023**, for awaiting the presence of the accused.

Date of Order: 20.07.2023
Simran Sachdeva

Gurinder Singh, PCS
CJ(JD)/JMJC/RC
Amloh/UID-PB0487

Dictated directly on computer